# SISTER CLUB AGREEMENT

We, the Rotary Club of Honolulu and the Rotary Club of Kyoto hereby consent to the formation of a sister club relation, and through a mutual interchange between members, pledge to seek the advancement of the ideals and friendly relations of the people of both countries.

This Agreement commences as of the date of its signing.

ROTARY CLUB OF HONOLULU ROTARY CLUB OF KYOTO

John A. Lockwood President

President

## **MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT**

The following Agreement was concluded between the Rotary Club of Honolulu, Honolulu, Hawaii (Rotary International District 5000) and the Rotary Club of Kyoto (Rotary International District 2650), sister clubs of the Rotary organization.

#### **Purpose**

The aim of both the Rotary Club of Honolulu and the Rotary Club of Kyoto is the advancement of international understanding and goodwill and peace through a world fellowship of business and professional persons united in the ideal of service.

### **Period of Agreement**

This Agreement shall be held in perpetuity.

## **MUTUAL AGREEMENT**

The parties mutually agree to regularly exchange club bulletins, membership directories and other publications suitable to achieving the stated purpose.

The parties also mutually agree to exchange information related to their respective activities and to report the information to members through their bulletins.

Whenever members of the club of one city visit the other city, they shall make every effort to attend the regular meetings of the sister club and to make reports on recent activities of the visited club on their return. Members of each club will discuss and consider adopting exchange, travel, education and other similar programs involving Rotarian members of the respective clubs as well as their children and grandchildren.

John A. Lockwood	
President, Rotary Club of Honolulu	President, Rotary Club of Kyoto
Signature:	Signature:
0	
Date:	Date: